$1,967.94   $4,611.60   $2,040.46

3.4 Total Input Costs (A, B & C)

 Total 1 $1,200  $8,400   $6.43   $6.43   $6.43

 Total 2 $196.07  $1,372.50   $1.05   $1.05   $1.05

 Total 3 $1,231.43  $8,620.00   $6.60   $6.60   $6.60

 Total  $2,628  $18,393   $14.09   $14.08   $14.09

4. PROFITABILITY

4.1 Gross Margin $685  $4,793   $5.33   $3.84   $1.68

 Less

4.2 Input Costs (A, B, C) $2,628  $18,393   $14.09   $14.08   $14.09

 Profit/Loss $(1,942.84) $(13,599.91)  $(8.76)   $(10.24)   $(12.41)

Technical Report 23: Evaluation of Trial Shipments of Cutflowers and Foliage to Australia (SOLS08)

Appendix C

42444103, Version 1.0, 30 June 2012

Appendix C Financial Analysis – Reduced Cost Scenario

Based on INCREASED VOLUME and COST REDUCTIONS – decided upon by the exporter and her group.

Exchange Rate: SBD7 for every A$1

 Notes

Increase volume of cut flowers to: 500 500 Combined 1,000 cut flowers of Vandas
and Spiders only. Crotons dropped

   Vandas Spiders

1 Sales A$ Total SBD Total A$ SBD % A$ SBD %

1.1 Final price per stem   $1.19  $8.33  100 $0.98  $6.86  100 Net price after 15% commission

1.2 Total sales (price x qty) $1,085.00 $7,595.00 $595.00 $4,165.00  $490.00 $3,430.00

 Less:

1.3 Cost of 1000 cut flowers @$1.50/stem $214.29  $1,500.00 $107.14 $750.00   $107.14 $750.00

   $0.21  $1.50   $0.21  $1.50   Price per stem reduced from SBD3 to
SBD1.50

2 Gross Margins (A)

2.1 Gross margin per shipment (A1) $870.71  $6,095.00 $487.86 $3,415.00  $382.86 $2,680.00

2.2 Gross margin per stem (A2)   $0.98  $6.83   $0.77  $5.36

3 Input Costs/Stem

3.1 Input Costs 1 (Domestic)

 Transport (20% of the total $2,100) $60.00  $420 $0.06  $0.42   $0.06  $0.42   Flowers will be delivered to Annie, saving
her 80% of total transport costs

 Labour (2 people x $300 each $85.71  $600  $0.09  $0.60   $0.09  $0.60   Number of labourers reduced from 6 to 2
people; however, rate per person
remained.

 Storage (300x1)) $42.86  $300  $0.04  $0.30   $0.04  $0.30   Negotiated price for storage room

Technical Report 23: Evaluation of Trial Shipments of Cutflowers and Foliage to Australia (SOLS08)

Appendix C

42444103, Version 1.0, 30 June 2012

 Packing Venue (own space) $– $– $– $–  $– $–  Annie using her place for packing

 Total 3.1: $188.57  $1,320  $0.19  $1.32   $0.19  $1.32

3.2 Input Costs 2 (Imports)

 Boxes 800x325x180 (# used)   8  4   4  Planned to export once every 4 weeks

 Unit costs (@SBD7.04/box) $8.05  $56.32   $0.056   $0.056